
Coastal Carolina (16-11,8-6 Sun Belt) -vs- Louisiana (9-17,6-7 Sun Belt)
02/12/26 at Cajundome, Lafayette, LA

 
 

 
 
Coastal Carolina 69

Louisiana 65

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,516
Site: Cajundome, Lafayette, LA
Referees: Rob Rorke, Chuck Jones, Bart Lenox

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 36 33 69
Louisiana 29 36 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Beadle,Joshua * 37 8-17 2-2 11-12 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 1 29
00 Dancler,AJ * 32 5-15 3-6 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 0 15
02 Jones,RaSheed * 36 3-8 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 4 1 0 10
21 Hill,Reggie * 23 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 6
04 Peat,Nadjrick * 28 1-1 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 3 0 0 5
03 Craig,DaJohn 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Green,Derrick 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
01 Thompson,Tristan 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-48 7-15 20-23 8-26 34 23 2 19 1 1 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 5-10   50.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 10-20   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 21-48   43.8 % 7-15   46.7 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jones,RaSheed,(1)
Craig,DaJohn Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Finister,Dorian * 36 5-11 0-1 9-11 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 1 19
10 Olvera,Jaxon * 26 7-11 1-2 4-6 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 2 19
06 Lavergne,De'Vion * 37 5-13 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 1 0 15
08 Bilal,Karris * 36 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 0 1 1 3
02 Jones Jr.,Todd * 16 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 1 1
04 Woodson,Dariyus 16 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 5
23 Ratliff,Kyran 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
24 Mejia,Milan 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Collins,Michael 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Evans,Jeremiah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 5-20 20-25 8-20 28 21 6 10 5 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33   27.27 % 2-12   16.67 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 3-8   37.50 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 5-20   25.0 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Finister,Dorian,(1)
Ratliff,Kyran Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana
19:46 MISS LAYUP by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
TURNOVER  by DANCLER,AJ 19:37

19:37 STEAL  by FINISTER,DORIAN
19:33 MISS LAYUP by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,REGGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 19:24 3-0 V 3

19:04 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LAVERGNE,DE'VION(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 18:36 5-2 V 3

18:20 MISS 3PTR by BILAL,KARRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by OLVERA,JAXON

18:14 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by FINISTER,DORIAN

MISS JUMPER by DANCLER,AJ 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,TODD

FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 17:43
17:37 MISS 3PTR by OLVERA,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,REGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FINISTER,DORIAN
17:12 MISS JUMPER by BILAL,KARRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FINISTER,DORIAN
FOUL  by PEAT,NADJRICK 17:02

17:02 MISS FT by JONES JR.,TODD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:02 5-5 GOOD FT by JONES JR.,TODD
TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 16:42

16:27 MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:27 FOUL  by JONES JR.,TODD
16:27 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
16:27 SUB IN by EVANS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 16:27
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 16:27
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 16:27
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 16:27
MISS JUMPER by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BILAL,KARRIS
15:53 FOUL  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
15:53 TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by BILAL,KARRIS
15:53 SUB IN by COLLINS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by GREEN,DERRICK 15:40
15:40 STEAL  by EVANS,JEREMIAH
15:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 15:14 8-5 V 3
14:50 MISS 3PTR by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:42 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by DANCLER,AJ --

14:42 FOUL  by COLLINS,MICHAEL
14:42 SUB OUT by FINISTER,DORIAN
14:42 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MICHAEL
14:42 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS
14:42 SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

SUB OUT by DANCLER,AJ 14:42
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 14:42



MISS FT by GREEN,DERRICK 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

14:23 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --

14:10 FOUL  by OLVERA,JAXON
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 14:10 11-5 V 6

14:10 SUB OUT by OLVERA,JAXON
14:10 SUB IN by BILAL,KARRIS

GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 14:10 12-5 V 7
FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 13:54

13:45 MISS JUMPER by BILAL,KARRIS
BLOCK  by JONES,RASHEED 13:45
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --

13:40 FOUL  by BILAL,KARRIS
MISS FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 13:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 13:40
SUB OUT by JONES,RASHEED 13:40
SUB IN by DANCLER,AJ 13:40
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 13:40
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 13:40 13-5 V 8

13:24 MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GREEN,DERRICK 13:24
13:24 SUB OUT by EVANS,JEREMIAH
13:24 SUB IN by FINISTER,DORIAN
13:20 MISS 3PTR by BILAL,KARRIS

REBOUND DEF by HILL,REGGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEADLE,JOSHUA 13:04 16-5 V 11

13:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:47 16-7 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,DARIYUS

12:17 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,DARIYUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FINISTER,DORIAN
11:50 MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,DARIYUS

REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 11:29

11:29 BLOCK  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,DARIYUS

11:15 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAVERGNE,DE'VION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 10:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:43

10:43 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
10:43 SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
10:43 SUB IN by JONES JR.,TODD
10:43 SUB IN by OLVERA,JAXON

SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 10:43
SUB OUT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 10:43
SUB OUT by GREEN,DERRICK 10:43
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 10:43
SUB IN by JONES,RASHEED 10:43
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 10:43
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:41

10:29 MISS JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRISTAN(in the paint) 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,TODD
10:04 MISS JUMPER by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:45 FOUL  by JONES JR.,TODD
09:45 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
09:45 SUB OUT by FINISTER,DORIAN
09:45 SUB IN by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
09:45 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KYRAN

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 09:45
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 09:45
TURNOVER  by HILL,REGGIE 09:44

09:44 SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN
09:44 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS
09:30 16-11 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

MISS JUMPER by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RATLIFF,KYRAN

FOUL  by DANCLER,AJ 09:08
09:08 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by OLVERA,JAXON
09:08 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by OLVERA,JAXON
08:44 FOUL  by WOODSON,DARIYUS

GOOD FT by HILL,REGGIE 08:44 17-13 V 4
GOOD FT by HILL,REGGIE 08:44 18-13 V 5

08:36 FOUL  by OLVERA,JAXON
08:36 TURNOVER  by OLVERA,JAXON
08:36 SUB OUT by OLVERA,JAXON
08:36 SUB IN by FINISTER,DORIAN
08:29 FOUL  by BILAL,KARRIS
08:29 SUB OUT by BILAL,KARRIS
08:29 SUB IN by COLLINS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 08:29 19-13 V 6
GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 08:29 20-13 V 7

08:07 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HILL,REGGIE 08:06
FOUL  by GREEN,DERRICK 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 08:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,DERRICK 08:00
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 08:00
SUB IN by BEADLE,JOSHUA 08:00

08:00 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
08:00 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by WOODSON,DARIYUS

TURNOVER  by PEAT,NADJRICK 07:39
07:27 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,DARIYUS

TURNOVER  by PEAT,NADJRICK 07:12
07:12 STEAL  by RATLIFF,KYRAN
07:07 MISS DUNK by WOODSON,DARIYUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:07 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
07:07 SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

MISS 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 06:42
REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 06:36 22-15 V 7

06:19 22-18 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RATLIFF,KYRAN
-- ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

GOOD 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 05:44 25-18 V 7
05:44 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MICHAEL
05:44 SUB IN by BILAL,KARRIS
05:27 MISS 3PTR by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:18 MISS LAYUP by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RATLIFF,KYRAN



05:12 MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --

05:03 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KYRAN
05:03 SUB IN by EVANS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 05:03
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 05:03
MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA 04:52
REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK --

04:52 FOUL  by EVANS,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by PEAT,NADJRICK 04:52 26-18 V 8

04:52 SUB OUT by EVANS,JEREMIAH
04:52 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KYRAN

GOOD FT by PEAT,NADJRICK 04:52 27-18 V 9
04:52 SUB OUT by FINISTER,DORIAN
04:52 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS
04:35 MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:26 29-18 V 11

04:00 MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RATLIFF,KYRAN

FOUL  by DANCLER,AJ 03:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN
03:50 SUB IN by FINISTER,DORIAN

SUB OUT by DANCLER,AJ 03:50
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 03:50

03:50 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
03:50 29-20 V 9 GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

GOOD 3PTR by BEADLE,JOSHUA 03:19 32-20 V 12
03:04 32-22 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 02:49
02:49 BLOCK  by WOODSON,DARIYUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,RASHEED 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FINISTER,DORIAN
02:30 MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,DARIYUS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
FOUL  by CRAIG,DAJOHN 01:39

01:39 32-23 V 9 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
01:39 32-24 V 8 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:20 34-24 V 10
00:56 34-27 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BILAL,KARRIS

-- ASSIST  by WOODSON,DARIYUS
00:56 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
00:56 SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BILAL,KARRIS

00:31 TURNOVER  by FINISTER,DORIAN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 00:25
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,DAJOHN --
GOOD TIPIN by CRAIG,DAJOHN(in the paint) 00:19 36-27 V 9

00:01 MISS LAYUP by RATLIFF,KYRAN(in the paint)
00:01 36-29 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FINISTER,DORIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana
20:00 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KYRAN



20:00 SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN
20:00 SUB IN by JONES JR.,TODD
20:00 SUB IN by OLVERA,JAXON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 20:00
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 20:00
SUB IN by DANCLER,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 19:39 38-29 V 9

19:21 MISS JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,TODD

19:07 MISS 3PTR by FINISTER,DORIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PEAT,NADJRICK 19:07
18:58 MISS 3PTR by BILAL,KARRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:58 FOUL  by JONES JR.,TODD
18:58 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
18:58 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KYRAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:27
18:09 38-31 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 17:57
FOUL  by HILL,REGGIE 17:57

17:35 MISS JUMPER by BILAL,KARRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
TURNOVER  by PEAT,NADJRICK 17:21

17:21 STEAL  by OLVERA,JAXON
17:21 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KYRAN
17:21 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS
17:04 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by OLVERA,JAXON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:36 40-33 V 7
16:19 MISS 3PTR by BILAL,KARRIS

REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 16:13

16:13 STEAL  by BILAL,KARRIS
FOUL  by DANCLER,AJ 16:07

16:07 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 16:07
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 16:07
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 16:07
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 16:07

16:07 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
FOUL  by GREEN,DERRICK 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:26 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSON,DARIYUS
-- ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

GOOD 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 15:04 43-38 V 5
14:49 43-41 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

-- ASSIST  by WOODSON,DARIYUS
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 14:35

14:35 STEAL  by OLVERA,JAXON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:35

14:18 TURNOVER  by OLVERA,JAXON
GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:57 45-41 V 4

13:39 MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRISTAN(in the paint) 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,DARIYUS
13:02 MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,DARIYUS

-- REBOUND OFF by OLVERA,JAXON



12:51 TURNOVER  by OLVERA,JAXON
STEAL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 12:51

12:50 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
12:50 SUB IN by RATLIFF,KYRAN

SUB OUT by DANCLER,AJ 12:50
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 12:50
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 12:50
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 12:50
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,REGGIE(in the paint) 12:39 47-41 V 6

12:28 FOUL  by FINISTER,DORIAN
12:28 TURNOVER  by FINISTER,DORIAN
12:28 FOUL TECH by FINISTER,DORIAN
12:28 FOUL TECH by RATLIFF,KYRAN

FOUL TECH by JONES,RASHEED 12:28
TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 12:28
FOUL TECH by CRAIG,DAJOHN 12:28

12:28 SUB OUT by OLVERA,JAXON
12:28 SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:01
12:01 BLOCK  by RATLIFF,KYRAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
12:01 SUB OUT by RATLIFF,KYRAN
12:01 SUB IN by JONES JR.,TODD

TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DAJOHN 12:01
FOUL  by GREEN,DERRICK 11:42

11:42 47-42 V 5 GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
SUB OUT by GREEN,DERRICK 11:42
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 11:42

11:42 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,REGGIE(in the paint) 11:24 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES,RASHEED --

11:01 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FINISTER,DORIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HILL,REGGIE 10:44

10:44 STEAL  by JONES JR.,TODD
10:34 MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 10:33

10:21 MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --

10:16 FOUL  by BILAL,KARRIS
10:16 SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
10:16 SUB IN by OLVERA,JAXON

SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 10:16
SUB IN by DANCLER,AJ 10:16
GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:11 51-45 V 6

09:47 MISS JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:47 SUB OUT by BILAL,KARRIS
09:47 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS
09:47 SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN
09:47 SUB IN by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 09:36
09:36 BLOCK  by JONES JR.,TODD

-- REBOUND DEF by OLVERA,JAXON
FOUL  by PEAT,NADJRICK 09:34

09:34 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by OLVERA,JAXON
09:34 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
09:34 SUB IN by BILAL,KARRIS
09:34 MISS FT by OLVERA,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,REGGIE --
09:14 FOUL  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 09:14 52-46 V 6



GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 09:14 53-46 V 7
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 09:14
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 09:14

08:57 53-48 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON
08:23 FOUL  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:23
08:23 SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
08:23 SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

GOOD FT by PEAT,NADJRICK 08:23 54-48 V 6
MISS FT by PEAT,NADJRICK 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FINISTER,DORIAN
08:07 54-50 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 07:44
07:44 BLOCK  by BILAL,KARRIS

-- REBOUND DEF by OLVERA,JAXON
07:39 54-52 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLVERA,JAXON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RASHEED 07:12 56-52 V 4
06:52 56-54 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by OLVERA,JAXON(in the paint)
06:33 SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN
06:33 SUB IN by LAVERGNE,DE'VION

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 06:33
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 06:33
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:16

05:46 MISS JUMPER by FINISTER,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
TURNOVER  by DANCLER,AJ 05:40
FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 05:27

05:27 MISS FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 05:08
TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 05:08
SUB OUT by JONES,RASHEED 05:08
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
05:08 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS
04:59 TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
04:59 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
04:59 SUB IN by JONES JR.,TODD

MISS LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 04:39
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 04:31
REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
GOOD DUNK by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint) 04:26 58-54 V 4

04:02 58-56 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FINISTER,DORIAN
03:38 FOUL  by OLVERA,JAXON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 03:38
SUB IN by JONES,RASHEED 03:38
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 03:38 59-56 V 3
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 03:38 60-56 V 4
FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 03:25

03:25 60-57 V 3 GOOD FT by OLVERA,JAXON
03:25 MISS FT by OLVERA,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
02:54 FOUL  by FINISTER,DORIAN

GOOD FT by JONES,RASHEED 02:54 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by JONES,RASHEED 02:54 62-57 V 5

02:54 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
02:54 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS

FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 02:43
02:43 62-58 V 4 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
02:43 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS



02:43 SUB IN by JONES JR.,TODD
02:43 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
02:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FINISTER,DORIAN

02:08 TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by OLVERA,JAXON
FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 01:43

01:43 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
01:43 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN

MISS JUMPER by DANCLER,AJ 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,TODD

01:04 MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,DE'VION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
GOOD 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 00:44 65-61 V 4
FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 65-62 V 3 GOOD FT by FINISTER,DORIAN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 00:32
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 00:32
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 00:32
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 00:32

00:23 FOUL  by BILAL,KARRIS
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 00:23 66-62 V 4
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 00:23
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 00:23
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 00:23
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 00:23

00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:23 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
00:23 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS

GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 00:23 67-62 V 5
00:15 67-65 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OLVERA,JAXON

-- ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,DE'VION
00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by WOODSON,DARIYUS
00:15 SUB IN by JONES JR.,TODD

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 00:15
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 00:15
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 00:15
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 00:15

00:12 FOUL  by BILAL,KARRIS
00:12 SUB OUT by BILAL,KARRIS
00:12 SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 00:12 68-65 V 3
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 00:12 69-65 V 4

00:12 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,TODD
00:12 SUB IN by WOODSON,DARIYUS

SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 00:12
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 00:12


